

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 203/2019

MONIKA ALIAS SIMMI CHAPRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR CHAPRIYA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17446/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 205/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17581/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 07-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Digant Kallol Deo, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No.22/2018 and H.M.A.No.591A/2018 titled as Manoj Kumar Chapriya v. Monika Alias Simmi Chapriya pending before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh until further orders.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER