

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 203/2019

MONIKA ALIAS SIMMI CHAPRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR CHAPRIYA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17446/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 205/2019 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17581/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kumar Archiya, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Common Sole Respondent in both the matters have already filed
the Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

pm